	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓ ↓ 03	305119 <u>2</u> v v v
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):Erhard SchreckAndrew LeFebvreThao Anh NguyenScott HughesDonald J. BrunnettBruce C. SchardtAnthony R. HurtadoChris Hawks	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Maxtor Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>2452 Clover Basin Drive</u>
Other Execution Date: July 6, 2005	City: <u>Longmont</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80503</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/101,296 filed on 04/07/2005	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name <u>: Steven G. Roeder</u>	
The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_ X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:5560 Chelsea Avenue	- 8. Deposit account number:
 City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037</u>	- <u>50-1141</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Steven G. Roeder	07/25/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	
005 DRYRNE 00000016 11101298 Commissioner of Patent	with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erhard Schreck, a citizen of Germany, residing at 608 King George Ave., San Jose, CA 95136; Anthony R. Hurtado, a citizen of Canada, residing at, 10152 Camino Vista Dr., Cupertino, CA 95014; Bruce C. Schardt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at, 4244 Lindsey Lane, Tracey, CA 95377; Chris Hawks, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at, 203909 Blauer Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070 and Scott Hughes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7752 Huntridge Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014; Andrew LeFebvre, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 91 Hunt Way, Campbell, CA 95008; Donald J. Brunnett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 429 Dolores Ct., Pleasanton, CA 94566; and Thao Anh Nguyen a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6035 Assisi Court San Jose, CA 95138 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled DISK DRIVE WITH PERFORMANCE DRIVEN HEAD-TO-DISK SPACINGS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No.3123-643-3-3/20011.09.3.3 and executed concurrently herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, Reexaminations and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make and shall not make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, without further consideration, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Executed this <u>31</u> day of _____, 2005

Erhard Schreck

Executed this day of Apr. 3 -2005 Hawks

Executed this 1st day of APRIL, 2005

Scott Hughes

Executed this <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2005

Andrew LeFebvre

Executed this 1st day of April , 2005 Thao Anh Nguyen Executed this ____ day of _____, 2005 Donald J. Brunnett Executed this 3/ day of Marth_____, 2005 Bruce C. Shardt Executed this <u>3/</u>day of <u>March</u>, 2005 Hoputer

Tha	ao Anh	Nguyen	

Executed this _____ day of $\frac{7/6}{05}$, 2005 P-A

Donald J. Brunnett

Executed this ____ day of _____, 2005

Bruce C. Shardt

Executed this ____ day of _____, 2005

Anthony R. Hurtado

-3-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Calif	ornia	1
	S + Cha	> SS.
County of _	Jan 12 (-13/0]
ĸA.	rch 31, 2005 before me,	Mr. T Full
On <u>1,3</u>	<u>CON SI, 2005</u> before me,	Name and Title of/Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally ap	opeared Echord	Schreck.
		Name(s) of Signer(s)
		□ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
		evidence
		to be the person of whose name is is a
		to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
		acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
		the same in his/h or/thei r authorized capacity(jes) , and that by his/h or/their -
	and the second	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
in the second		the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.
	Clarka Clara County of more Capiton Jan 5, 2005	WITNESS my Mand and official seal.
	AL CONSULT LABORED WITH A DOUBLE	$m \in \mathcal{A}$
Same Care		Signature of Netary Public
·	0	PTIONAL
Though the info	ormation below is not required by law, it may	PTIONAL
-	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatta	
-	ormation below is not required by law, it may	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Descriptio	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattan	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Descriptic	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattan on of Attached Document of Document:	gnment
Descriptic Title or Type Document D	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattan on of Attached Document of Document:	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hvee (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ot	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	eprove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. <u>2005</u> Number of Pages: <u>Hvree (3)</u> Number of Pages: <u>Hvree (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ot	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	eprove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. <u>2005</u> Number of Pages: <u>Hvree (3)</u> Number of Pages: <u>Hvree (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ot	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hvee (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Oth A~d ce Capacity(ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document: $A.S.S.$ ate: $Merch 31$, C her Than Named Above: EFE w Le Febrre, Theo A ies) Claimed by Signer S	annent prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document. <u>annent</u> <u>boos</u> <u>boos</u> <u>chris Hawks, Scott Hug</u> <u>chris Hawks</u> , Scott <u>Hug</u> <u>chris Hawks</u> , Scott <u>Chris Hawks</u> , Scott <u>Hug</u> <u>chris Hawks</u> , Scott <u>Hug</u> <u>chris Hawks</u> , Scott <u>Chris H</u>
Description Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Oth Ave d ce Capacity(Signer's Nar	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document: Ass_1 eate: $Merch 31$, a her Than Named Above: $EFEDVre$, Theo A w Le Febvre, Theo A ies) Claimed by Signer s me: $Erchord Schre$	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ott A~d (c Capacity(Signer's Nar	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document: ASS_1 ate: $Merch 31, 2$ her Than Named Above: $EFREE$ w Le Febvre, Theo Aies) Claimed by Signer Sme: $Erchord Schree$	gnment Sco5 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> <u>ed streek</u> , <u>Chris Hawks</u> , <u>Scott Hug</u> h Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruce Shardt and Anthony R. Huntado <u>RIGHTHUMEPRINT</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ott A~d cc Capacity(Signer's Nar	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document: Ass_1 eate: $Merch 31$, a her Than Named Above: $EFEDVre$, Theo A w Le Febvre, Theo A ies) Claimed by Signer s me: $Erchord Schre$	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ott Arce Capacity(Signer's Nar Signer's Nar Originate Partner Attorney-	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ott Arce Capacity(Signer's Nar Signer's Nar Individual Corporate Partner Attorney- Trustee	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u>
Descriptic Title or Type Document D Signer(s) Ott Arce Capacity(Signer's Nar Signer's Nar Individual Corporate Partner Attorney- Trustee	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u>
Description	ormation below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattant of Document:	gnment 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u> 2005 Number of Pages: <u>Hree (3)</u>

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWI

<section-header><text><form> C 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

C

State of California	
State of California	SS.
County of Janta Clara	
NJE	-)
On March 31, 2005 before me,	Mary J. England
On before me,	Nange and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedAndrew	Vincent Le Februre
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
·	A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	/ evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/sho/they-executed
a di terreta di secondo de la companya de la compa	the same in his/h or/their authorized capacity(من من and that by his/h or/thei r
	capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
 A start of the sta	the entity upon behalf of which the person (a)
A Contraction of the second second of the second	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	A A A A A
	Signature of Notary Public
0.77	
•••	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattachm	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may proferaudulent removal and reattachem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattachm Description of Attached Document	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information of a second	number of Pages: <u>Have</u> (3) Show (2) have (3)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information of a second	Me valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. <u>Ment</u> <u>Sharek</u> Charis Huuks South H
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information of a second	number of Pages: <u>Have</u> (3) Show (2) have (3)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattachem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	we valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information below is not required by law, it may profire during the information of a second	number of Pages: <u>Have</u> (3) Show (2) have (3)
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Me valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document. <u>Ment</u> <u>Sharek</u> Charis Huuks South H
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruck ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattached Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruck ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reattachem Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruc ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reatlaching Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruck ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reatlaching Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:ASS.g.r Document Date:ACA.B. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhard Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Sh- Signer's Name:Arew Vincen Signer's Name:Arew Vincen Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruck ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reatlaching Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruck ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro fraudulent removal and reatlaching Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:ASS.g.r Document Date:ACA.B. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhard Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Sh- Signer's Name:Arew Vincen Signer's Name:Arew Vincen Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Conservator	Ment Ment Ment Ment Mumber of Pages: <u>Hree</u> (3) <u>Shreck</u> , <u>Chris</u> Hawks, <u>Scott</u> Hu Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruck ardt and Anthony R. Hurtado <u>H Le Febvre</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>

,

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGME

<section-header><text><form><form> Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWI

<form><form><form> ***** © 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGME

State of California County of 2005 personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s personally known to me 🖄 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or MARY J. ENGLAND the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Commission # 1303910 Notary Public - California acted, executed the instrument. Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2005 WITNESS my hand and official seal. **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Hssignme Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Marc 31 4 9002 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhard Shreck Andrew Le Febrre, Theo Anh Nguyen, Donald ruce C Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Shar A b Signer's Name: _Scott OF SIGNER 1 Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —
 Limited
 General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: _ P Signer Is Representing: Westerenered energy © 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnolary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-5827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
5 ± 0	> SS.
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	J
On March 31, 2005 before me,	Mary J. England, Narad and Title of Officer/(e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me A proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may a fraudulent removal and reatian	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent the thread the second prevent thread the second prevent the
Description of Attached Document	
	1 - I
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	1005 Number of Pages: three (5)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Erhar	& Shreck, Chris Hawks, Scott Hughe
Andrew Le Febrre, Theo An	d Shreck, Chris Howks, Scott Hughes h Nguyen, Donald J. Brunnett, Bruces Bright and Anthony R. Hurtado
Signer's Name: <u>Bruce C. Scha</u>	Sr dt
🔀 Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	······································
Attorney-in-Fact	
□ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
- · ·	
Signer Is Representing:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

8	zeosaresesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesesese
State of California) Š
& County of Santa Clara	Ss.
personally appeared	Mary J. Englad Name and Lite of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Scoh Brunnett
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u> on <u>July 6</u> , <u>Joos</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Danal d</u> <u>Tc</u> <u>Narry J. ENGLAND</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Danal d</u> <u>Tc</u> <u>Data d</u> <u>Tc</u> <u>Narry J. ENGLAND</u> <u>Commission # 1577326</u> <u>Notary Public - Costornia</u> <u>Sorto Costo Costornia</u> <u>Sorto Costornia</u> <u>Sorto Costo Costornia</u> <u>Sorto Cost</u>	SS. Mary J. England Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aré subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Jonature of Nata Public ONAL e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent not of this form to another document.
W Comm Boundary	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
X	×
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov fraudulent removal and reattachme Description of Attached Document	ONAL
OPTI Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov fraudulent removal and reattachme Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ONAL e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document.
	5 Number of Pages: + (ree (3) 8
	5 Number of Pages: + (ree (3) 8
	5 Number of Pages: + (ree (3) 8
	5 Number of Pages: + (ree (3) 8
	5 Number of Pages: + (ree (3) 8
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>Erhord</u> Andrew Le Febr re, Theo Anh Nguyen Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: <u>Donald Josef</u> N Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: <u>Three</u> (3) <u>Schreck</u> , <u>Chris Hawks</u> , <u>Scott Hughes</u> , <u>Bruce C. Shordt and Anthony R.</u> <u>Huntacko</u> <u>h Brunnet</u> <u>RIGHT THUMBPRINT</u>

RECORDED: 07/26/2005